on normal retirement in the amount of $6,000.00 - OR - a retiring 
allowance in the amount of $4,000 as a lump sum payment less 
deductions, or as a direct transfer to a Register Retirement Savings Plan 
(RRSP) with confirmed contribution room if the employee has worked at 
least twelve thousand, seven hundred and forty (12,740) hours for the City 
of St. Catharines. Employees with less than seven (7) years of service will 
have their policy or retiring allowance prorated.  

(ii) Extended health benefits plan, or equivalent with the following 

riders: 

• $25/$50 deductible

[...]

• Paid up $6,000 life insurance policy at age 65 - OR - a retiring 
allowance in the amount of $4,000 as a lump sum payment less 
deductions, or as a direct transfer to a Register Retirement Savings 
Plan (RRSP) with confirmed contribution room if the employee has 
worked at least twelve thousand, seven hundred and forty (12,740) 
hours continuously for the City of St. Catharines. Employees with less 
than seven (7) years of service will have their policy or retiring 
allowance prorated. 

This benefit coverage is for the employee only and does not include coverage 
 for spouses or dependents.